
LIGHTING REVOLUTION     I         HUNZA

FLDKFloor Light Dark Lighter

DESCRIPTION

The Floor Light Dark Lighter is a compact up-lighter with 
minimal glare. The glare control has been further en-
hanced by the inclusion of a matte black interior.

MATERIAL/
FINISHACCESSORIESCOLOURBEAM

15 
25 
38 
60 

2 
3 
4 

2700K
3000K
4000K

15° 
25° 
38°
60°

*Specification for pureled only, for retrofit lamp options please see alternative lamps page.

POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS
DRIVER REQ FOR SERIES WIRED ( CC FORMAT ) **  l  TRANSFORMER REQ FOR PARALLEL WIRED ( CV FORMAT )***
 NO DRIVER REQ FOR GU10

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
Materials 316 Stainless Steel, Solid Copper

Ingress Protection IP67

Standards AS/NZS 61046, UL 1838, 2108, CSA C22.2 No. 250.7, 
250.0-08, CE

PURE LED
LED Chip Cree XHP-50-2 Plug and Play, field replaceable LED board, 6Vf

Output 600 lumens @ 1050mA max

Lumens Per Watt 100lm/W

Power Consumption 6 Watts @1050mA 

Colour Temperature 2700K, 3000K and 4000K

CRI Warm White (3000K) 90 standard

Beam Angle 15, 25, 38, 60 degrees

FLDKSQFloor Light Dark Lighter Square

COP SOLID COPPER 
SS STAINLESS STEEL

LUMINAIRE POWER
 FLDK

/L/S 1050mA  INPUT (CC) SERIES WIRED
/L/D3 2W, 12VAC INPUT (CV) PARALLEL WIRED
/L/D7 4W, 12VAC INPUT (CV) PARALLEL WIRED
/L/D10 6W, 12VAC INPUT (CV) PARALLEL WIRED
MR16 12V 5W RETROFIT LAMP
GU10 7W SORAA RETROFIT LAMP 230V 

FLDKSQ

FLDKSQ

FLDKSQ

FLDK

FLDK

CA
TE

GO
RY

RE
CE

SS
ED

 &
 IN

GR
OU

ND

PR
OD

UC
T C

ON
FIG

UR
AT

ION

45

** See pages 3-5,7,9 power supplies *** See pages 11-12 power supplies

/L/S PURELED SERIES WIRED
Remote constant current driver required. 
Individual fixtures require: 
6VDC@1050mA, 
1050mA maximum

/L/D PURELED PARALLEL WIRED
Remote 240VAC-12VAC transformer 
required. Hunza integrated plug and play 
driver included.
Input:9-15VAC.
Output: 6VDC @ D3=350mA,
D7=700mA, D10=1050mA

FL FROSTED LENS
CJK CABLE JOINT KIT
TLTM  TILTING MODULE
FLCAN FLOOR LIGHT CANISTER *Included




