DESCRIPTION

The Floor Light Dark Lighter is a compact up-lighter with minimal glare. The glare control has been further enhanced by the inclusion of a matte black interior.





PURE LED	
LED Chip	Cree XHP-50-2 Plug and Play, field replaceable LED board, 6Vf
Output	600 lumens @ 1050mA max
Lumens Per Watt	100lm/W
Power Consumption	6 Watts @1050mA
Colour Temperature	2700K, 3000K and 4000K
CRI Warm White (3000K)	90 standard
Beam Angle	15, 25, 38, 60 degrees

^{*}Specification for pureled only, for retrofit lamp options please see alternative lamps page.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	
Materials	316 Stainless Steel, Solid Copper
Ingress Protection	IP67
Standards	AS/NZS 61046, UL 1838, 2108, CSA C22.2 No. 250.7, 250.0-08, CE

POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS

DRIVER REQ FOR SERIES WIRED (CC FORMAT) ** I TRANSFORMER REQ FOR PARALLEL WIRED (CV FORMAT) *** NO DRIVER REQ FOR GU10



